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FUND ALLOCATION UNDER AB-PMJAY TO RAMGARH

1094. # SHRI KHIRU MAHTO:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding the amount allocated by the Central Government to Ramgarh district of Jharkhand State and the heads under which it was allocated under the Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) during the last five years, head-wise; and

(b) the number of patients who were benefited under the AB-PMJAY in Ramgarh District in Jharkhand State and the amount that has been allocated for the same by the Central Government and the amount that has been targeted to be allocated from the state head?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) and (b): The funding of Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) is entirely demand driven. National Health Authority (NHA) releases funds for scheme implementation to the State/UTs on the basis of the actual demand received from States/UTs. There is no State / UT - wise allocation of funds. As per the process defined by NHA, States furnish a Utilization Certificate of previously received funds prior to every new fund release.

The details of fund released to the state of Jharkhand under AB-PMJAY during the last five years are as under:
Financial Year Central share of funds released to Jharkhand

(in crore of Rs.)
2020-21 100.32
2021-22 7.98
2022-23 0
2023-24 83.55
2024-25 341.41

Further, as on date, a total of 79,859 hospital admissions worth Rs. 115.29 crore, have been authorized under the scheme in Ramgarh district of Jharkhand.
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